
STATE 0F MISSOURI
.   OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION
:   DIVISION OF PURCHASING (PURCHASING)

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT NO.:  07
CONTRACT NO.:  CC17150100l
TITLE:  Mailroom Equipment, Supplies, & Maintenance
ISSUE DATE:  12/23/21

REQ NO.: N/A
BUYER:  Melissa Sackett
PHONE NO.:  (573) 526-2716
E-MAIL:   melissa.sackett`''d\o:I.nio.gov

TO:   Pitney Bowes, Inc.                                                 `,
P.O. Box 371896
Pittsburgh, PA  1525o-7896

RETURN AMENDMENT BY N0 LATER THAN: 12/29/21 AT 5:00 PM CENTRAL TIME

RETURN AMENDMENT T0 THE DIVISION 0F PURCHASING (PURCHASING) BY E-MAIL, FAX,
OR MAIL/COURIER:

:  SCAN AND E-MAILTO:      i  melissa.sackettr&`oa.mo.go\'+-----------------------------------------.-.,---------.----------------------------------------.------------.----.-.-----.-------.--.-.------

i FAX TO:                                    i 1573) 526-9816
i M A I L TO :                                  i..I.T.ng.b.a.i.i.pg±.P...9:..E9.x..§.Q.9.i.i.e.gr.e.r§.9.p..C.ity....M.9..§.i.I.Q2:g.§.Q.9..........r-----.------------------------------.----.--,,-~-------,,--,-n_---®,~~~|~,,~,,,.,,,,i,~|,,,~,,,,,,,,,~,,,~tl.,,,,I,,~----I,-,-I,,~-,,,~~,~,~~,,,-,~,~-----,,,,-~,--,,,,-I
i  COURIEROELIVER TO:   i  Purchasing, 30l west High street, Room 630, Jefferson citr, Mo 6510l-1517       :

DELIVER  SUPPLIES/SERVICES  FOB  (Free  On  Board)  DESTINATION  TO  THE  FOLLOWING
ADDRESS:

Statewide
Various State Agencies located throughout the State of Missouri

SIGNATURE REQUIRED

VENDOR NAME MissouriBuvS SysTEM ID (SEE VENDOR pROF[LE - MAIN INFORMATloN SCREEN)

Pitney Bowes lnc. 0604950500 5/ MB00114443
MAILING ADDRESS

3001 Summer Street
CITY, STATE, ZI P CODE

Stamford, CT 06926

CONTACT PEREON EM^IL ADDRESS

Clay Rushing Clay.Rushing@pb.com
PHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER

(251 ) 644-3404
VENDOR TAX FILING TYPE WITH IRS (CHECK ONE)

XcoaporationedapJidual    _ Stojg4rtyfgrvemmenj;   _ Partnership    _sole proprietor         IRS Tax-ExemptAVITEN~2#,¥22'Z3<2' DATE

December 28, 2021

=;:-=twEA.M;damsJr.         -       /,
TITLE

Director, Government Contract Compl lance



 
CC171501001  Page 2 
 

AMENDMENT #07 TO CONTRACT CC171501001 
 

CONTRACT TITLE: MAILROOM EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES, & MAINTENANCE 
     
CONTRACT PERIOD:   MAY 15, 2021 THROUGH MAY 14, 2022 
 
The State of Missouri desires to amend the State of Missouri’s contract CC171501001 for mailroom equipment, 
supplies, and maintenance with Pitney Bowes, Inc. pursuant to Amendment No. 10 of NASPO ValuePoint’s 
Master Agreement ADSPO16-169897, dated 12/2/21.  Amendment No. 10 adds Pitney Bowes’ price book, 
“Pitney Bowes Price Book August 2021” and also adds a new product, NASPO SendTech (U.S.) SendPro360 
Enterprise On-Demand Subscription.  
 
All other terms, conditions and provisions of the contract, shall remain the same and apply hereto. 
 
The contractor shall sign and return this document by the time and date specified on page one. 




